
2026 Oral Roberts University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-1   Home: 2-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (27), Opp (25)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Rouse 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (15-17), Kane-Yates (7-7), Rouse (3-3), Sanford (2-
2), Teel (2-2), Hill (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Combs, Cooper .600 3-3 10 1 6 2 0 0 2 8 .800 3 0 1 0 .692 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
7 Davis, Martell .286 3-3 7 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 2 0 2 0 .444 0 1 0-0 11 8 0 1.000
6 Kelly, Cooper .273 3-3 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 .273 2 0 2 0 .385 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
10 Tanaka, Makani .250 3-3 12 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .333 0 1 4 0 .308 0 0 1-1 9 1 0 1.000
11 Kane-Yates, Wailele .182 3-3 11 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .273 2 0 1 2 .308 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
8 Edmunson, Will .154 3-3 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 0 0 4 0 .154 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
20 Ellis, Hudson .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 8 14 0 1.000
2 Campbell, Keaton .000 3-3 10 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .154 1 0 0-0 2 4 1 .857
21 Fender, Ethan .000 3-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
35 Nichols, Nate .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
37 Mainord, Matthew .000 1-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
5 Coil, Owen .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .211 3-3 90 9 19 4 0 0 8 23 .256 17 2 22 2 .345 1 1 1-1 75 31 1 .991
Opponents .223 3-3 94 6 21 1 0 4 6 34 .362 13 4 14 3 .339 1 0 8-10 75 22 1 .990

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
26 Love, Nathan 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 0 0 3 4 0 0 0 .188 0 0 0 0 0
17 Thornton, Maddox 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
19 Sanford, Braydon 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
24 Moore, Cooper 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
28 Ferris, Kash 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .167 0 1 0 0 0
31 Hill, Jack 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
43 Yeary, Will 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rouse, Weston 3.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 .222 0 0 0 0 0
38 Johnson, Conner 3.18 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.2 5 2 2 3 2 0 0 1 .263 0 0 1 1 0
44 Teel, Easton 6.23 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 3 3 0 2 1 0 2 .381 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 2.00 2-1 10 3 0 1 1 27.0 21 6 6 13 14 1 0 4 .223 0 4 1 1 0
Opponents 3.24 1-2 10 3 0 0 1 25.0 19 9 9 17 22 4 0 0 .211 3 2 1 1 1



2026 Oral Roberts University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Ellis, Hudson 22 8 14 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Davis, Martell 19 11 8 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Kelly, Cooper 16 16 0 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Tanaka, Makani 10 9 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Kane-Yates, Wailele 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
21 Fender, Ethan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Edmunson, Will 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Combs, Cooper 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Brodrick, Tyler 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Love, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
31 Hill, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Rouse, Weston 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
37 Mainord, Matthew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Campbell, Keaton 7 2 4 1 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Thornton, Maddox 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Sanford, Braydon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Moore, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ferris, Kash 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Nichols, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Johnson, Conner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Yeary, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Teel, Easton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Coil, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 107 75 31 1 .991 9 15 2 .882 0 0
Opponents 98 75 22 1 .990 5 2 0 1.000 0 0


